
m~ros 
COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0001 
:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:23 

:VOTE 1 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0042 

CONTRE :0000 
ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0247 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR 

P:077 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

P:117 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:116 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

P:115 - B:0704 197586 - Zambelli Stefania ID 

P:032 - B:0009 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE 

P:008 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:029 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:028 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:026 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:012 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:025 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:024 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 

P:082 - B:0644 247122 - Amalric Catherine Renew 

P:051 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:050 - B:0114 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew 

P:048 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:052 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

P:046 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:014 - B:0005 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D 

P:003 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:015 - B:0034 197 651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:021 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:019 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:070 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:069 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

P:071 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P: 068 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0039 024942 - Miranda Ana Verts/ALE 

P:041 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Contre 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:078 - B:0538 

P:079 - B:0095 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

ECR 

ECR 

BDO: 

- III - 



MFF zip 1. 
COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0002 

:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:24 

:VOTE 2 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

PAR-Ae,~Ä-~ 5 > 
Moon=iCA1iON .-i 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0045 

POUR : 0019 

CONTRE :0022 

ABSTENTIONS :0004 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:048 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:014 - B:0005 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D 

P:003 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:015 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P: 017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:021 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:019 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina S&D 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:070 - B: 0171 197 4 68 - Demirel özlem The Left 

P:069 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

P:071 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:068 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0039 024942 - Miranda Ana Verts/ALE 

P:041 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:080 - B:0247 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR 

P:078 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:077 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

P:079 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:117 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:116 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

P: 115 - B:0704 197586 - Zambelli Stefania ID 

P:032 - B:0009 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE 

P:008 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P: 011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:029 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:028 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:026 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:012 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

- II - 



P:025 - B:0680 

P:024 - B:0708 

P:050 - B:0114 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:046 - B:0589 

197863 - Walsh Maria 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:082 - B:0644 

P:051 - B:0098 

P:052 - B:0700 

P:018 - B:0157 

247122 - Amalric Catherine 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

234344 - Orville Max 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0003 

:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:24 

:VOTE 3 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

HFF=I-- 2- . 
.PARM;R.ti,PH 5 J 
t'\Ol>\flCATION 2 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0045 

POUR : 0030 

CONTRE :0014 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:032 - B:0009 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE 

P:008 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:029 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:028 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P: 026 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:012 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:025 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:024 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 

P:014 - B:0005 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D 

P:003 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:015 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciilté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:021 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:019 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina S&D 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P: 006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:070 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:069 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

P:071 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:068 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0039 024942 - Miranda Ana Verts/ALE 

P:041 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:080 - B:0247 
P:078 - B:0538 
P:077 - B:0315 

P:079 - B:0095 

P: 117 - B:0069 

P: 116 - B:0403 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

- II - 



P: 115 - B:0704 
P:082 - B:0644 

P:051 - B:0098 

P:050 - B: 0114 

P:048 - B:0329 

P:052 - B:0700 
P:504 - B:0524 

P:046 - B:0589 

197586 - Zambelli Stefania 

247122 - Amalric Catherine 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663 - Pislaru Drago~ 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

ID 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BOO: 

Abstention 

P:018 - B:0157 · 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

BOO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTE N. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0004 

:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:25 

:VOTE 4 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

71FF # 3 
f'ARA.t;R.I\Pij 5; 
MOD n=i CA-1\o~ 3 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0045 

POUR :0040 

CONTRE :0002 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:080 - B:0247 

P:078 - B:0538 
P:079 - B:0095 

P:032 - B:0009 

P:008 - B:0120 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:031 - B:0224 

P:029 - B:0250 

P:028 - B:0339 

P:007 - B:0537 

P:026 - B:0634 

P:012 - B:0637 

P:025 - B:0680 
P:024 - B:0708 
P:082 - B: 0644 

P:051 - B:0098 

P:050 - B:0114 

P:048 - B:0329 

P:052 - B:0700 
P:504 - B:0524 

P:046 - B:0589 

P:014 - B:0005 

P:003 - B:0580 

P:015 - B:0034 

P:001 - B:0076 
P:017 - B:0093 

P:020 - B:0177 

P:021 - B:0282 

P:019 - B:0234 
P:005 - B:0308 
P:006 - B:0721 

P:070 - B:0171 

P:069 - B:0512 

P:071 - B:0555 
P:068 - B:0086 
P:507 - B:0390 

P:042 - B:0039 

P:041 - B:0731 
P:040 - B:0576 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander 

028122 - Casa David 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197414 - Fourlas Loucas 

197436 - Geuking Helmut 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197672 - Tornac Eugen 

125104 - Tome Romana 

197863 - Walsh Maria 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

247122 - Amalric Catherine 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

197403 - Agius Saliba Alex 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197651 - Avram Carmen 

096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 

198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 

197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

197468 - Demirel Özlem 

197754 - Pereira Sandra 

197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

024942 - Miranda Ana 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BOO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:077 - B:0315 

P:117 - B:0069 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:116 - B:0403 

P:115 - B:0704 

P:018 - B:0157 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197586 - Zambelli Stefania 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

ID 

ID 

S&D 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0005 

:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:25 

:VOTE 5 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

MJ-r # LJ-. 
P 1'1Y\~R~?t\' 13 
M01)\fïCt:..1'ON 4 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0045 

POUR :0018 

CONTRE :0013 

ABSTENTIONS :0014 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:014 - B:0005 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D 

P:003 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:015 - B:0034 197 651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P: 017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:021 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:019 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina S&D 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:070 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:069 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

P:071 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P: 068 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197 4 61 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0039 024942 - Miranda Ana Verts/ALE 

P:041 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:080 - B:0247 

P:078 - B:0538 
P:077 - B:0315 
P:079 - B:0095 

P: 117 - B:0069 

P:116 - B:0403 
P: 115 - B:0704 
P:082 - B:0644 
P:051 - B:0098 
P:050 - B:0114 

P:052 - B:0700 

P:504 - B:0524 
P:046 - B:0589 

BDO: 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197586 - Zambelli Stefania 

247122 - Amalric Catherine 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Caftas Jordi 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663 - Pislaru Dragoey 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

ID 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



Abstention 

P:032 - B:0009 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE 

P:008 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:029 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:028 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P: 026 - B:0634 197 672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:012 - B: 0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:025 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:024 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 

P:048 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTE N. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0006 

:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:26 

:VOTE 6 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

Mfr -=ftt1o.Q.} 
\JOTt: 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0045 

POUR :0036 

CONTRE :0002 

ABSTENTIONS :0007 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:032 - B:0009 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE 

P:008 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 
P:031 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:029 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:028 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:026 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:012 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:025 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:024 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 

P:082 - B:0644 247122 - Amalric Catherine Renew 

P:051 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:050 - B:0114 126644 - Caftas Jordi Renew 

P:048 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:052 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pïslaru Drago9 Renew 

P:046 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:014 - B:0005 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D 

P:003 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:015 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:021 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:019 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Muftoz Lina S&D 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:070 - B: 0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:071 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 
P:068 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 
P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0039 024942 - Miranda Ana Verts/ALE 
P:041 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BOO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:077 - B:0315 

P:117 - B:0069 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:080 - B:0247 

P:078 - B:0538 

P: 079 - B:0095 

P:116 - B:0403 

P: 115 - B:0704 
P:018 - B:0157 
P:069 - B:0512 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197586 - Zambelli Stefania 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

197754 - Pereira Sandra 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

S&D 

The Left 

BDO: 

- III - 



~ 
COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 

SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0007 
:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:30 

:VOTE 7 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

LJ;.A D 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0037 

CONTRE : 0004 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:077 - B:0315 

P: 116 - B:0403 

P: 115 - B:0704 

P:032 - B:0009 

P:008 - B:0120 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:031 - B:0224 

P:029 - B:0250 

P:028 - B:0339 

P:007 - B:0537 

P:026 - B:0634 

P:012 - B:0637 

P:025 - B:0680 

P:082 - B: 0 644 

P:051 - B:0098 
P:050 - B:0114 
P:048 - B: 032 9 

P:052 - B:0700 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:046 - B:0589 

P:014 - B:0005 

P:003 - B:0580 

P:015 - B:0034 

P:001 - B:0076 
P:017 - B:0093 

P:018 - B:0157 

P:020 - B:0177 

P:021 - B:0282 

P:019 - B:0234 

P:005 - B:0308 
P:006 - B:0721 

P:070 - B:0171 

P:069 - B:0512 

P:071 - B:0555 

P: 068 - B:0086 

131366 ~ Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

197611 ~ Lizzi Elena 

197586 ~ Zambelli Stefania 

197836 tC.Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander 

028122 • qasa David 

197510 ~ Duda Jaroslaw 

096811 • Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197414 • Fourlas Loucas 

197436 ~ Geuking Helmut 

197839 111 Kanev Radan 

188945 0 Radtke Dennis 

197672 ,;. Tornac Eugen 

125104 <=> Tome Romana 

197863 • Walsh Maria 

247122 ')l... Amalric Catherine 

197576 e Brunet Sylvie 

126644 -& Caftas Jordi 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 19 Orville Max 

197663 l!f Pîslaru Dragor;; 

197418 • Semedo Monica 

197403 _;(.Agius Saliba Alex 

202073 • Angel Marc 

197651 tAvram Carmen 

096681 • Blinkeviciütë Vilija 

197446G)Brglez Milan 

228604 • De Basso Ilan 

198329 o Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

197618 • Gualmini Elisabetta 

197702 X Galvez Mufioz Lina 

122978 • Homs Ginel Alicia 

___ 12_~-~~!. • _ Jongerius Agnes 
197468 ~ Demirel Özlem 

197754 ~ Pereira Sandra 

197785 X Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 

197571 11:; Villumsen Nikolaj 

P:041 - B:0731 · 197573 ® Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

ECR 

ID 

ID 
PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 
PPE, 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 
( 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

è 
S&D 

,:' S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- II - 

LEAD
Final vote 



Contre 

P:080 - B:0247 

P:078 - B:0538 

P:079 - B:0095 

P:117 - B:0069 

197794 & Gemma Chiara 

197544 ~ Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 § de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

124771 $ Bilde Dominique 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:507 - B:0390 

P:042 - B:0039 

P:040 - B:0576 

197461 ~ Langensiepen Katrin 

024942 - Miranda Ana 

197500 C8' Satouri Mounir 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- III - 



CO~ISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJEÇ!T 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0008 

:230907-A a 07/09/2023 10:31 

:VOTE 8 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0040 

CONTRE : 0001 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:078 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:079 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P: 116 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

P: 115 - B:0704 197586 - Zambelli Stefania ID 

P:032 - B:0009 197836 - Alexandrov Yordanov Alexander PPE 

P:008 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 

P:029 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:026 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:025 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:024 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 

P:082 - B:0644 247122 - Amalric Catherine Renew 

P:051 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:050 - B:0114 126644 - Caflas Jordi Renew 

P:048 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:052 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ Renew 

P:046 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:014 - B:0005 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D 

P:003 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:015 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütë Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:021 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:019 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Mufloz Lina S&D. 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:070 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P: 069 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

P: 071 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 

P:068 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0039 024942 - Miranda Ana Verts/ALE 

P:041 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satöuri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

._ II - 

LEAD
Vote on mandate – 
Interinstitutional negotiations



Contre 

P:117 - B:0069 · 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

EDO: 

Abstention 

P:077 - B:0315 

P:028 - B:0339 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

ECR 

PPE 

EDO: 

- III - 
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